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Friday 11th June 2021 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Covid Testing 

Please be aware that Lateral Flow Tests can only be used for non-symptomatic testing. See below the 

following graphic from NHS Test and Trace, which explains which Covid-19 test should be used for which 

scenario: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Warmer Weather 

Pupils may wear navy trouser shorts (not sports shorts), a white or blue polo shirt (with or without logo), a 
blue gingham or striped school dress. Pupils may wear a sun hat. We advise a one application sun cream 
to be applied before school as staff are unable to apply throughout the day. 

Instead of school shoes pupils may wear sandals in the summer. These must fully support the foot and 
should be a suitable style and colour which is in-keeping with the school shoes expectation, with a low heel. 
Trainers, flip-flops or crocs are not suitable footwear for school. 
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School Gate Parking Team 

 

This week we saw the return of the School Gate Parking Team who were out raising awareness on safer 

parking around the school.  We would like to thank all our parents for your ongoing support with this to 

ensure the safety of our families and children. 

 

 
Upcoming Dates 

 

Friday 2nd July 2021 Y6 Freeston visit 

Thursday 8th July 2021 Transition Morning in School (we will send a slip 
home with children regarding their new class 
teacher) 

 Nursery Stay and Play session new starters 

 Reception visit new starters 

Friday 23rd July 2021 School Closes – End of Term 

Monday 26th July 2021 INSET Day – School closed to pupils 

Wednesday 8th September 2021 School Reopens 
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Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Hepworth and Adams classes for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance      Attendance    

Reception Robins  95.26%   Tomlinson Class (Y3)  98.02%   

Hepworth Class (Y1)  98.26%   Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  94.83%   

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   94.67%   Adams Class (Y4)  98.61%   

Sharman Class (Y2)  98.0%   Bronte Class (Y5)  81.51%   

   Cook Class (Y5/6)  97.24%   

Hockney Class (Y6)  91.89%   

School attendance for the week is 95.65%, which is below our attendance target. 238 children also 

achieved 100% attendance this week.   

Please report any absences by leaving a message on 01924 890 576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively 
email NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely 

       

Adam Riby 

Head of School 
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Normanton Common Primary Academy 
Term Dates 2020/21 and 2021/22 

Term Term Dates    
2020/21 

Term Dates    
2021/22 

Autumn Start 
  

Half Term Start 
  

Half Term 

  Mon 7th Sept 2020 Fri 23rd Oct 2020 Wed 8th Sept 2021 Fri 22nd Oct 2021 

  
  

Restart 
  

End of Term Restart 
  

End of Term 

Mon 2nd Nov 
2020 

Fri 18th Dec 2020 Mon 1st Nov 2021 Fri 17th Dec 2021 

Spring Start Half Term Start Half Term 

  Mon 4th Jan 2021 Fri 12th Feb 2021  Tues 4th Jan 2022 Fri 18th Feb 2022 

  
  

Restart End of Term Restart End of Term 

Mon 22nd Feb 2021 Fri 26th March 2021 Mon 28th Feb 2022 Fri 8th April 2022 

Summer Start Half Term Start Half Term 

  Mon 12th Apr 2021 Fri 28th May 2021 Mon 25th April 2022 Fri 27th May 2022 

  
  

Restart End of Term Restart End of Term 

Mon 7th Jun 2021 Fri 23rd July 2021 Mon 6th June 2022 Fri 22nd July 2022 

Additional 
Closure Days 

Monday 26th July 2021 INSET 
 
 

Monday 6th September 2021 INSET  
Tuesday 7th September 2021 INSET 
Monday 3rd January Bank Holiday 
Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday 
Thursday 5th May 2022 INSET 
Monday 25th July 2O22 INSET 
Tuesday 26th July 2022 INSET 
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